PORTWEST

PW221 - PW221 PW2 High Vis T-shirt
Collection: PW2

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: 55% Cotton, 45% Polyester

Outer Carton: 36

Product information
The PW2 Hi-Vis Long Sleeve T-Shirt is unique for its distinctive design, with - T D 4§

a contemporary contrast chest panel. Constructed from premium ' "M 'm ‘
breathable Cotton Comfort™ fabric for ultimate comfort for the wearer. - i -

Perfect as part of a uniform and ideal for corporate branding,

PW2 - g !
PW?2 is the latest evolution of overbranded workwear by Portwest. The two- h{[rm l '

. o . [ il an '
tone design allows ample space at key visibility points for corporate sy
branding which helps reinforce brand identity in head-to-toe uniforms. The
products have been produced using metal-free plastic trims that are
concealed to ensure garments are anti-scratch and comfortable to wear.

High Visibility
Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent
requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with
the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our
High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style,

comfort, protection and performance. Features
- UKCA marked
- Certified
Standards
EN ISO 20471 Class 2 - 40+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays

RIS-3279-TOM I 2 (0 Onl
ssue 2 (Orange Only) - Moisture wicking fabric helping to keep the body warm, cool and dry

- Slim fit design is form-fitting yet unrestrictive
- Contrast coloring for added style

- Ribbed Collar

- Ideal for corporate wear and personalization

- New style
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PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

PW221 - PW221 PW2 High Vis T-shirt
Commodity Code: 6109100010

Test House

Intertek Italia S.p.A.
Via Guido Miglioli 2/A,
-, Italy

Cert No: ITASLNB24003816

(Notified Body No.: NB: 2575)

Wash care
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Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item Colour
PW2210BRS
PW2210BRM
PW2210BRL
PW2210BRXL
PW2210BRXXL
PW2210BRXXXL
PW2210BR4XL

Orange/Black
Orange/Black
Orange/Black
Orange/Black
Orange/Black
Orange/Black

Orange/Black

Weight(Kg)
0.3280
0.3560
0.3610
0.3870
0.4120
0.4410
0.4610

Cubic(m?®)
0.0733
0.0733
0.0733
0.0733
0.0792
0.0792
0.0792

EAN13

5036108413225
5036108413218
5036108413201
5036108413232
5036108413249
5036108413256
5036108413195

GTIN/DUN14

15036108898746
15036108898739
15036108898722
15036108898753
15036108898760
15036108898777
15036108898715
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