

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

PW221 - PW221 PW2 High Vis T-shirt

Collection: PW2 **Range:** High Visibility

Shell Fabric: 55% Cotton, 45% Polyester

Outer Carton: 36

Product information

The PW2 Hi-Vis Long Sleeve T-Shirt is unique for its distinctive design, with a contemporary contrast chest panel. Constructed from premium breathable Cotton Comfort $^{\text{TM}}$ fabric for ultimate comfort for the wearer. Perfect as part of a uniform and ideal for corporate branding,

PW2

PW2 is the latest evolution of overbranded workwear by Portwest. The twotone design allows ample space at key visibility points for corporate branding which helps reinforce brand identity in head-to-toe uniforms. The products have been produced using metal-free plastic trims that are concealed to ensure garments are anti-scratch and comfortable to wear.

High Visibility

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, comfort, protection and performance.

Standards

EN ISO 20471 Class 2 RIS-3279-TOM Issue 2 (Orange Only)



Features

- UKCA marked
- Certified
- 40+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays
- Moisture wicking fabric helping to keep the body warm, cool and dry
- Slim fit design is form-fitting yet unrestrictive
- \bullet Contrast coloring for added style
- Ribbed Collar
- Ideal for corporate wear and personalization
- · New style



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

PW221 - PW221 PW2 High Vis T-shirt Commodity Code: 6109100010

Test House

Intertek Italia S.p.A. (Notified Body No.: NB: 2575)

Via Guido Miglioli 2/A,

-, Italy

Cert No: ITASLNB24003816

Wash care

A MAX TO SOX TO

Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
PW221OBRS	Orange/Black	55.0	36.0	37.0	0.3280	0.0733	5036108413225	15036108898746
PW221OBRM	Orange/Black	55.0	36.0	37.0	0.3560	0.0733	5036108413218	15036108898739
PW221OBRL	Orange/Black	55.0	36.0	37.0	0.3610	0.0733	5036108413201	15036108898722
PW221OBRXL	Orange/Black	55.0	36.0	37.0	0.3870	0.0733	5036108413232	15036108898753
PW221OBRXXL	Orange/Black	55.0	36.0	40.0	0.4120	0.0792	5036108413249	15036108898760
PW2210BRXXXL	Orange/Black	55.0	36.0	40.0	0.4410	0.0792	5036108413256	15036108898777
PW221OBR4XL	Orange/Black	55.0	36.0	40.0	0.4610	0.0792	5036108413195	15036108898715